AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONAMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 CONTRACTIO GOOE , PAGE °'im
—— —_— : 1 B .4
2. AMENDUENTIMODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REGUIBITION/PURCHASE REQ NO 5 PROJECTNO ¥ apphcablo}
0549 _ 07/24/2014 1461002485 '
& 1SSUED BY CODE {00601 7 ADMINISTERED BY {if cther than ftom &) CODE ]00601
Richland Operations Qffice Richland Operations Office
U.5. Department of Energy U.5. Depariment of Energy
P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-B80 P, 0. Box 550, MSIR A7-BO
Richland WA 9?352 Richland WA 99352
B8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR /Na, siresf, counily, Srade and 24 Code} 0 AMENDMENT OF SOE.IC&TATOONNC;
WASHINGTON CLOSURE HANFORD, LLC _
Abtn: Scokbt #4. Sax, President {oi DATED [SEE [TEM 11}
2620 Fermi Avenue
Richland WA 99354 ~_{19A MODFICATION OF GONTRACTIORDER WO
DE-RC06-05R1.1L4€E55
106 DAVED [SEE (TEM 13}
CODE 167280762 ]FAGWCODE 03/22/2005 '
[ ¥ A o TIONS
" The above numbered soliciation is amended 2% sat forth in tam 14 The hour snd dots specified for recept of Olfers 1is exianded " ot axterkied
Offors mus ackrowiudge receigt of this smendment priar 10 the hour and diis speciiied in the soliciation or x5 lect _ by one Of the y Iethocds (a) By complebag
Boms B et 15, and reluming copies of the amendiment; {b) By acknowiedging receipt of this amondwen) on wath tngy of the offer submitied | of (c) By

saparate lettar or telegram which exciudes 8 reforence to the solcistion and smandment mumbors FAILURE GF YOUH ACKNOW: EDGEMENT TO BE RECEWVED AT
YHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS FRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT N REJECTION OF YOUR DFFER by
wwrtue of {hus smendment you desine io change on ofier sieady submabed | such chanpe may b made by loleg or [aitar, prowdod oach telogram or lolier makes
reference torihe sulatabon and this smendmond, snd s recelivad peior to the hin oot Sais i

12, ACCOUNTIRG AND APPROPRIATION DATA {# requaned)

13. TIIS ITEM ORLY APPLIES Y0 MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODMFIES THE CONTRACYIORDER NO. A% DESCRIBED W ITEM 4.

CHECK ONE

ORDE{!OEIS&JEDWTO {Specry suthonly} THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

A THIS CHANGE
ORDER NO

. 8. THE ABGVE NUMBERED CONTRAC TWORDER 15 MOTHFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMMNISTRATIVE CHANGES {such a5 changos s paymg olfice,
appropretion cate, ez} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 10%(b}

~ T THIS SUPPLEMEN TAL AGREGENT 15 ENTERED WG PURGUANT 10 AUTHORITY OF
X Clause I.70, FAR 52.243-2-Changes—Cost Reimbursement (8/87)~Alt I {(Apr 1%84)
D OTHER {Specily type of moddcotion and sihonty)

E INPORTANT:  Confracior asnot, X isrequimd to sign this and relum 1 copesomessmngolice

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organizod by UCF section hbadings, wchuding sob A subjocl malier whese fepsibie.)

Tax ID Numbex: 94-1381538 ’

DUNS Number: 167280762

CHANGE ORDER NO. WCH-CP-262

A. The purpose of this modification is to definitize the following change order, which was
submitted to RL by WCH on Bpril 10, 2014 (CCN 175515): “Chsange Proposal, WCH-CP-262,
Revision 0, Direct Project Support for 300-256 and 324 Min Safe Activities for Fiscal Year
20i4.” Centract revisions are detailed on Page 2 of this modification.

Period of Performance: 03/23/2005 to 08/30/2015

Exgopt as provided horen, af tanms snd condiions of the docurnent refarenced in Rem § A of 10A, s herstofore changed, remans unchanged and in fullfore and effect,

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SK3NER (Type or prind) 16A. HAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Tyine or print}
SM Saq_ St dent. Jenise €. Conmexly . '
158 15C. DATE SIGNED STATES OF ,,M 16C. GATE SIGHED
< wx (; o o 1By |
0 3oy 7/![_!_” , (Signatirs of Cootacting Offcer) é‘ /
NSN 7540-01-132-8070 M N vy m&fomwmw. 10-683)
Frevions edtion urusable by GEA

FAR (48 CFR} 53.243




River Corridor Closure Contract Page 2 of 4
Contract No: DE-AC06-05RL14655 549

SF30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION:

B.

Based on negotiations of WCH-CP-262, the following increases are hereby made to Contract
Target Cost and Fee within Contract Line Item No. 1:

Cost:  $3,201,113
Fee: $ 224,078
Total:  $3,425,191

Section B, Table B.1, Incentive Fee Structure, is replaced in its entirety with the revised
attached Table B.1. Contract replacement page B-18 is included with this modification.
Revisions to Table B.1 are detailed below:

Element From* To Increase
Target Cost — CLIN 1 $1,908,615,298 $1,911,816,411 $3,201,113
Target Cost — TOTAL $2,275,055,321 $2,278,256,434 $3,201,113
Target Fee — CLIN 1 $135,902,397 $136,126,475 $224,078
Target Fee —- TOTAL $161,190,505 $161,414,583 $224,078

Maximum Cost
Performance Incentive
Fee —CLIN 1 $257,663,065 $258,095,215 $432,150

Maximum Cost
Performance Incentive
Fee — TOTAL $307,132,468 $307,564,618 $432,150

*The base amounts for revisions identified in Table B.1 are from Modification No.
548.

D. The following contract sections will be updated for WCH-CP-262 in a future contract

modification to be issued at a later date.

1. Section B, Table B.2, Schedule of Quantities and Target Cost — The following line items
will be affected by WCH-CP-262:

e 300 Area — 327 Building — D4-Non Site Specific Support 324/327 Area (WBS
1.01.03.75.25/ 1.01.03.75.26) — D4-Non Site Specific Support for Bldg 324 - CLIN 1
Target Cost and Total Target Cost increased by $2,346,757.

e Surveillance and Maintenance — D4-Management and Support (WBS 1.01.99.01.29) -
CLIN 1 Target Cost and Total Target Cost increased by $266,539.

e Mission Support/General Support — Management and Support (WBS 1.06.01 / 1.06.02
/1.06.03/1.06.04/1.06.05/1.06.06) — CLIN 1 Target Cost and Total Target Cost
increased by $587,817.

e TOTAL —CLIN 1 Target Cost and Total Target Cost increased by $3,201,113.



River Corridor Closure Contract Page 3 of 4
Contract No: DE-AC06-05RL14655 549

2. Section J, Attachment J-1, River Corridor Closure Contract Work Scope — The following
line items will be revised by WCH-CP-262:
e 300 Area — 327 Building — D4-Non Site Specific Support for Bldg 324 (WBS
1.01.03.75.26.01) — CP-262 added to Column H.
e Surveillance and Maintenance — D4-Management and Support (WBS
1.01.99.01.29.01) — WCH-CP-262 added to Column H.

e Mission Support/General Support (MS/GS) — MS/GS Project Integration (WBS

1.06.01.01.01.01) — CP-262 added to Column H.

MS/GS-Project Services (WBS 1.06.02.01.01.01) — CP-262 added to Column H.

MS/GS-ESHQ (WBS 1.06.03.01.01.01) — CP-262 added to Column H.

MS/GS-Engineering (WBS 1.06.04.01.01.01) — CP-262 added to Column H.

MS/GS-Regulatory Integration and Outreach (WBS 1.06.05.01.01.01) — CP-262 added

to Column H.

e MS/GS-Office of the Project General Manager (WBS 1.06.06.01.01.01) — CP-262
added to Column H.

E. This modification does not obligate additional funds to the contract. Accordingly, work
under the contract, such as that described herein, must be performed within the amount of
funds which have been incrementally allotted to the contract in accordance with Clause 1.57 -
FAR 52.232-22 - Limitation of Funds (Apr 1984).

F. Correspondence related to this contract action is identified below:
1. WCH Ltr. No. 175515, S. L. Feaster to J. C. Connerly, RL, “Change Proposal, WCH-CP-
262, Revision 0, Direct Project Support for 300-296 and 324 Min Safe Activities for
Fiscal Year 2014,” dated April 10, 2014
2. Contract No. DE-AC06-05RL14655, Modification No. 511, issued January 15, 2014
(WCH-CP-262 Notice-to-Proceed with a Not-to-Exceed authorized limit of $2,147,200)

G. Contractor Statement of Release: In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as
complete equitable adjustment for WCH-CP-262 for Fiscal Year 2014 Direct Project Support
for the 300-296 waste site, 324 Building Minimum Safe Activities, and 324 Building Fire
System Upgrades, the Contractor hereby releases the Government from any and all liability
under this contract for further equitable adjustment attributable to such facts or circumstances
giving rise to WCH-CP-262.

There are no other changes to the terms and conditions of the contract.

End of Modification 549



River Corridor Closure Contract

Section B

Contract No. DE-AC06-05RL14655 549
TABLE B.1 INCENTIVE FEE STRUCTURE
Element Definition/Reference CLIN 1 CLIN 2 CLIN 3 CLIN 4 Total
Cost Performance Incentive Fee (Target Cost, Target Fee, and Cost Share Ratio)
ISection | clause
entitied FAR 52.216-
Target Cost 10 Incentive Fee, $1,911,816,411 $0 $112,866,781 $253,573,242 $2,278,256,434
ara. (b)(1)
ISection | clause
lentitied FAR 52.216-
Target Fee 10 Incentive Fee, $136,126,475 $0 $7,899,297 $17,388,811 $161,414,583
ara. (b)(2)
Estimated ISection | clause
Incumbent entitled FAR 52.216-
Employee 10 Incentive Fee, $35,880,731 $0 $2,795,184 $0 $38,675,915
Pension Costs ara. (e)(5)
Chronic Beryllium [Section | clause
Disease entitled FAR 52.216-
Prevention 10 Incentive Fee, $5,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $5,000,000
Program ara. (e)(5)
ISection | clause
Cost Share Ratio  entitled FAR 52.216-
(Govt/ Contractor) [10 Incentive Fee, 80720 80120 80120 80120 80120
ara. (e)
Schedule Performance Incentive Fee (CLIN 1)
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
11/30/2013 $32.8M 11/30/2014 $16.3M
12/31/2013 $32.0M 12/31/2014 $14.8M
1/31/2014 $31.2M 1/31/2015 $13.3M
2/28/2014 $30.4M 2/28/2015 $11.9M
. Fee earned for 3/31/2014 $29.6M 3/31/2015 $10.4M
Completion of combletion on
Contract or b(—_E)fore the 4/30/2014 $28.8M 4/30/2015 $8.9M
Requirements dates shown: 5/31/2014 $28.0M 5/31/2015 $7.4M
6/30/2014 $23.7M 6/30/2015 $5.9M
7/31/2014 $22.2M 7/31/2015 $4.4M
8/31/2014 $20.7M 8/31/2015 $3.0M
9/30/2014 $19.3M 9/30/2015 Zero
10/31/14 $17.8M
Additional Schedule Performance Incentive Fee is available for the following work scope completions:
CLIN 1 324 Facility and Waste Site By TBD date $1.2M
CLIN 3 618-10 Burial Grounds By 9/30/2014 $2.0M
CLIN 3 618-11 Burial Grounds By 9/30/2015 $4.0M
Total Maximum Incentive Fee
Maximum Cost g"g:t"g‘é’r‘f“ofrﬂ:zce $258,095,215 $0 $15,237,015 $34,232,388 $307,564,618
Performance Incentive Fee that (13.5% of (13.5% of (13.5% of (13.5% of (13.5% of
Incentive Fee Target Cost) Target Cost) Target Cost) Target Cost) Target Cost)
may be earned
Maximum Total
Maximum Schedule |Schedule
Performance Performance $34.0M Zero $6.0M Zero $40.0M
Incentive Fee Incentive Fee that
may be earned
Total Minimum Incentive Fee
Minimum Cost glg]sltm F:JerTr]fc-Jrr(r)lzzlnce
Performance Incentive Fee that Zero Zero Zero Zero Zero
Incentive Fee
may be earned
Minimum Total
Minimum Schedule |Schedule
Performance Performance Zero Zero Zero Zero Zero
Incentive Fee Incentive Fee that
may be earned

B-18




	549 - SF30 Page 1 Executed
	549 - SF30 Block 14 Continuation
	549 - Contract Replacement Page B-18

